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mat tag pan 
ham had tap 
fan wag rag 
nap pass map 
bat jam gas 
lap bag van 
pat tan sad 
mad fat dad 
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“o” as in hot 

not fog pot 
boss lot hop 
doll top sob 
got dot moss 
hog mop dog 
job hot bob 
log pop rob 
don nod tom 
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“i” says /i/ as in igloo 

miss lid fig 
bit wig big 
rip mill hit 
will zip pin 
tip fit did 
fill nip sis 
sit him bib 
lip pig jill 
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“e” says \e\ as in elephant 

yes bet met 
pen sell web 
pet leg set 
get bed leg 
men jet egg 
tell beg ben 
let wet less 
red ten well 
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“u” says \u\ as in umbrella 

hum puff rub 
nun buzz tug 
mutt gum sun 
hug bus nut 
but fuss bug 
hut run pup 
dull huff bud 
fun mug rug 
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adding “s” 

hats pots pits 
pigs hops fins 
suns nuts dogs 
skips pens wins 
tops pops rugs 
gets bugs beds 
hugs pets jobs 
eggs tugs rips 
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rule: “c” says \k\ if it is followed by an a, o, u. 
rule: “ck” together say \k\ 

can cod pick 
kiss keg lock 
cub cot tack 
kid cap buck 
cob cut neck 
kit cat luck 
cup cuff pack 
kin calf deck 
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blends  

nest gulp hint 
land just self 
desk milk must 
mist damp help 
sulk rest pump 
jump ask fast 
belt mend fond 
bulk bulb tent 
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blends  

snip speck stem 
twin plot clamp 
block clump stab 
glad blend splash 
stub slick skip 
flop flint flock 

splat clap click 
slack swing swell 
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sh, th, wh, and ch 

hash chat ship 
chill such this 
rash fish shut 
much when whip 
shell chest thing 
chip the math 
shot lash with 
wish path much 

 

hannavojak
Highlight



11 
 

silent “e” rule: cap turns into cape, the “e” makes the vowel say its name. 

cap same made 
cape hat tap 
rat hate tape 
rate gap fad 
at gape fade 
ate back quack 
past bake quake 
same mad paste 
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silent “e” rule: mop turns to mope, the “e” makes the vowel say its name.  

hot mope mop 
hope rope rob 
bit bite cute 
cup site sit 
lip like mutt 
mute kit kite 
hit hike cut 
hop wit wipe 

stop and review: once they’ve read this page fluently, send home the book. the 

big game. make sure they can fluently read this book before moving on to the 

next page.   
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• silent ‘e’ rule: cap turns into cape. the ‘e’ makes the vowel say tis name.  

• long ‘a’ rule: ‘ai” says ‘s’ in paid.         ‘ai’ is ‘a’ in the middle of the word.  

• ‘ay’ says ‘a’ as in clay.            ‘ay’ is ‘a’ at the end of the word.  

clay same day 
cape plate tap 
pad hate tape 
paid hat maid 
made plate fade 
mad back bat 
maid bake bait 
play had way 
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long ‘o’ rule: silent ‘e’ usually makes the ‘o’ say its name.  

soap mope rode 
float mop rod 
pot moat road 
poem hop coat 
flop hope loaf 
oat top coal 
note toad toe 
not got boat 
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long ‘e’ rule: ‘e’ followed by an ‘a’ mostly say a long ‘e’ 
‘ee’ – the double ‘e’, always says the long ‘e’  

fed meat net 
feed jet neat 
bed jeep bee 
tea kept seat 
deed keep set 
read lead seed 
met led ten 
meet read teen 
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long ‘i’ rule:  ‘i’ followed by an ‘e’ says a long ‘i’               ‘igh’ – the three letter ‘i’ always says a long ‘i’ 
silent ‘e’ usually makes the ‘i’ say its name 
remember: if an ‘i’ is the only vowel, try the short sound first ….. doesn’t work ….. try the long sound. 

fit mitt ride 
fight might right 
fin kit nip 
find kite pie 
fine tie pine 
dim tip slide 
dime tight slid 
dinner riddle sliding 

stop and review: once they’ve read this page fluently, send home the book the 

bee. make sure they can fluently read this book before moving on to the next 

page.  
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when a vowel is followed by a double consonant, the vowel is usually short.  
hint: when a vowel is followed by a double consonant, the vowel is usually short 

fiddle mopping wedding 

paddle cuddle little 

kettle happen rotten 

hottest penny sudden 

pudding kitten ladder 

tapping hopping litter 

peddle puddle letter 

middle happy hammer 
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words with two syllables 

address hatbox longest 

dangling bathtub slipper 

mustang dustpan sunset 

shopping unfit blister 

kitchen lapdog zipper 

stocking chicken lobster 

buckskin frosting bucket 

lemon tempest ringlet 
stop and review 
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simple inflectional  ending: ing  

pushing pumping jumping 

kicking finding sleeping 

floating bragging sunning 

hopping running shopping 

swimming flopping trading 

diving gliding riding 

hoping sliding croaking 

plopping coloring eating 

chasing trapping grabbing 
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simple inflectional ending:  ‘ed’ sounds  

stopped dropped trapped 

hoped mixed dressed 

chased cracked picked 

shopped napped jumped 

dotted patted batted 

divided treated floated 

looked mailed smiled 

tried grabbed flipped 

seated hopped jumped 
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‘ar’ says ‘r’ 

car star cart 
are carpet far 
start dark park 
dart smart start 
chart yarn march 
spark dart mark 
hard charm charts 
farm art large 
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‘er’.  ‘ir’ and ‘ur’ all have the same sound 

sir thirst first 

shirt curb whirl 

hers chirp squirt 

herd burn herd 

furl squirm stir 

third burst dirt 

stern perch thursday 

spur surf hurt  
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say  ‘ow’ as in cow if that doesn’t make a word you’ve heard say,  ‘ow’ as in grow  
say ‘ea’ as in  please, if that doesn’t make a word you’ve heard say, ‘ea’ as in bed 

bow clown head 

growl blown mean 

tow glow clean 

grow cow please 

grown tease plead 

town spread threat 

brown fleas read 

blow bread read 
 



24 
 

‘oi’ and ‘oy’ have the same sound:   ‘oi” in the middle of the word as in coin.    ‘oy’ 
at the end of the word as in boy.    ‘ai’ and ‘ay’ have the same sound.   ‘ai’in the 
middle of the word as in train.     ‘ay’ at the end of the word as in day.  
 

coin spoil maid 
boy moist brain 
oil aim lay 
soil day train 
point rain trail 
joint chair braid 
joy hay ray 
toy clay way 
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‘oo’ as in moon, book, and poor 

broom book moon 

moo smooth tooth 

wood root foot 

soon poor took 

good bloom pool 

boot shook wool 

fool spoon scoop 

hook cool food 
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‘ch’ as in wrench.     ‘tch’ as in with, 

beach peach reach 

teach belch bench 

branch bunch drench 

lunch pinch punch 

scorch search wrench 

batch catch crutch 

ditch match patch 

scratch sketch stitch 

thatch watch witch 
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‘or’ has one sound or as in ‘for’ 

storm snort porch 

scorn horn cord 

scorn cork stork 

worn pork worn 

short scorch fort 

thorn form torch 

torn born fork 

sort north for 
 

  



28 
 

compound words  

anyone someone eggshell 

baseball sunshine daytime 

nighttime football daylight 

somebody nobody airplane 

somewhere outside anybody 

anywhere earthquake friendship 

butterfly anyhow everything 

cookbook bedroom anytime 

someday campfire somehow 
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long ‘u’:    ‘ue’ as in true       ‘u-e’ as in june     ‘ul’ as in suit          ‘oo’ as in too 

 

tune tube huge 

rule rude flute 

blue glue clue 

due true fruit 

bruise juice suit 

to you do 

into two together 

who through too 
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‘ou’ and ‘ow’ say ‘oi’ as in ouch 

loud towel house 

out our around 

found sound round 

about could count 

ground loud now 

down brown how 

town cows frown 

scowl wow towel 
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‘ou’ makes monkey sounds ;      ‘ou’ as in ouch;     ‘ou’ as bought (steal /o/) 

around about out 

scout ought route 

blouse found mouse 

fought house ground 

sound bought sprout 

thought sought shout 

trout grouch cloud 

brought fountain pound 
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‘aw’ as in saw               ‘a’ as in father               ‘a’ as in all     
‘au’ as in caught          ‘ou’ as in bought            stealing /o/ sound  

saw ball mall 

jaw paw claw 

call taught caught 

stall father august 

bought draw raw 

crawl always thought 

daughter small caller 

all taller already 

brought straw law 
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‘c’ says /k/, but if it is followed by an ‘e’ or an ‘i’ it says /s/ 
‘g’ says /guh/, but if it is followed by an ‘e’ or an ‘i’ it says /j/ 
‘ce’ says /s/ as in peace 
 

gee gem germ 

gym passenger grape 

gift drag flag 

frog slug bounce 

dance glance peace 

cent city cat 

camp cash cost 

crop peace ounce 

prince choice difference 

forceful cirrus circus 
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suffixes: -ness (state of being)           -ful (full of)       -ous (full of) 
- less (without)      -y (full of) 

 

sadness happiness kindness 

goodness darkness greatness 

thoughtful joyful careful 

fearful hopeful joyous 

nervous glamorous adventurous 

poisonous speechless restless 

careless helpless homeless 

lawless foggy sunny 

rainy funny fancy 
 

 

 




